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by the circuit court, or as are necessary and Xro er for
the full exercise of the powers hereby granted ; but hig Orders msy be
orders may be reviewed by the circuit court, as.now
provided by law and by the existing practice.”

Approved June 17, 1862, ’

CHAPTER 359.
[ Published June 23, 1862.]

AN ACT to extend the time which the county board of supervisors
of Dane county are authorized to employ in the transaction of
county business.

(See supplement to local laws.)

. CHAPTER 860.

[ Published June 28, 1862.]

AN ACT to legalize the publication of the delinquent list of lands
sold for taxes, September 15, 18569, in the county of Douglass.

(8ee supplement to local laws.)

‘CHAPTER 361.
[ Published June 21, 1862.]

AN AGT authorizing the treasurer to pay for transporting troops.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented én senate

and assembly, do enact as follows : ' b

Secrion 1. The state treasurer is hereby suthorised certain war.
and directed to receive in payment of the licenses due $5 Srawn by
from any railroad company in this state, any legally ceimbis fof -
authorized warrants drawn in favor of the company
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offering the same, by the quartermaster general, in

‘payment for the transportation of troops and munitions

of war.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effeot and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved June 17, 1862.

CHAPTER 362,
[Published June 20, 1862.]

AN ACT relating to the duties of assessors and eother officers,
for the year 1862,

- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

Completion of

assessment rolls.

Equalization.

Abstracts.

Apportionment.

ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. The several assessors shall, between the
first Monday of July and the first Monday of Septem-
ber next, make out assessment rolls and perform their
other duties for the year one thousand eight hundred
and sixty-two, in the manner required by law,and have
the same completed on or before the said first Monday
of September next.

Secrion 2. The town and city boards of equalization
shall meet on the first Monday of September next, and
perform their duties as required by law.

Secrion 8.  Each clerk of the county board of super-
visors shall, on or before the fourth Monday of Septem-
ber next, make out and transmit to the secretary of
state an abstract of the real and personal property in
his county, in the manner required by law.

SgcrioN 4. The secretary of state shall, immediately
after receiving the abstracts in the preceding section
mentioned, proceed to apportion the state taxes for the
present year among the several counties, in the manner
now required by law, and shall transmit a eertified
copy of such apportionment to the clerk of the county

. board of suparvisors of each county.

Roela.

Sucriond. In case the abstractin section three men-

‘tioned, shall mot be yeceived from any county or coun-

ties by the second, Monday of October next, by the sec-



